

44914.3.26
TIP NO R-5784EF
FED AID NO 4491402

TAP CURB RAMPS
VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BENSON AND SMITHFIELD

				TREJO CONSTRUCTION LLC	EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC		MORGAN TRUCKING & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC			
				SNOW HILL, NC	STANTONSBURG, NC		SHALLOTTE, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		10,123.00		1,500.00	12,381.07	
0002	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	51 TON	310.00	15,810.00	70.00	3,570.00	12,207.87	
0003	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	100 LF	18.00	1,800.00	32.00	3,200.00	4,714.00	
0004	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50 SY	60.00	3,000.00	52.00	2,600.00	3,500.50	
0005	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	42 EA	1,520.00	63,840.00	2,200.00	92,400.00	80,981.46	
0006	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	62 EA	1,872.00	116,064.00	2,200.00	136,400.00	145,663.42	
0007	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	965.00	1,930.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,664.56	
0008	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	705.00	705.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	407.09	
0009	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (TYPE E)	3 EA	260.00	780.00	200.00	600.00	651.33	
0010	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		26,796.00		1,500.00	28,361.87	
0011	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	556 LF	7.00	3,892.00	8.00	4,448.00	4,587.00	
0012	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	582 LF	10.00	5,820.00	12.00	6,984.00	8,078.16	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	250,560.00	TOTAL	255,202.00	TOTAL	303,198.33
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	250,560.00	SUB-TOTAL	255,202.00	SUB-TOTAL	303,198.33

44914.3.26
TIP NO R-5784EF
FED AID NO 4491402
TAP CURB RAMPS
VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BENSON AND SMITHFIELD

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
SMITHFIELD, NC
CAIN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC
ROCK HILL, SC

ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		12,000.00		10,000.00	
0002	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	51 TON	450.00	22,950.00	260.78	13,299.78	
0003	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	100 LF	79.00	7,900.00	43.12	4,312.00	
0004	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50 SY	85.00	4,250.00	69.80	3,490.00	
0005	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	42 EA	2,200.00	92,400.00	2,788.59	117,120.78	
0006	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	62 EA	2,950.00	182,900.00	2,798.59	173,512.58	
0007	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	1,024.01	2,048.02	
0008	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	300.00	300.00	916.13	916.13	
0009	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (TYPE E)	3 EA	800.00	2,400.00	320.00	960.00	
0010	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		22,000.00		53,000.00	
0011	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	556 LF	7.50	4,170.00	5.25	2,919.00	
0012	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	582 LF	31.56	18,367.92	16.00	9,312.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	371,237.92	TOTAL	390,890.29	
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	371,237.92	SUB-TOTAL	390,890.29	

BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL
TREJO CONSTRUCTION LLC	1 250,560.00
EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC	2 255,202.00
MORGAN TRUCKING & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC	3 303,198.33
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4 371,237.92
CAIN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC	5 390,890.29

DocuSigned by:
Vickie P. Gardner
BD9FE36C1AA642B...

07/28/2023